

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BOARD MEETING Thursday, March 7, 2024 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. PST / 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. EST

Topic: "Revitalizing Communities Through Workforce Partnerships"

Registration Link

https://upwardlyglobal-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZlpc-qrpzloEtYinq32d-IMDZVpC97EOQiZ

Join Upwardly Global for a public board meeting to learn about our efforts to support the revitalization of communities through our partnerships with local organizations. We will share how these organizations contribute to their communities and support our immigrant, refugee, and asylee community.

We will be hosting a panel discussion that will focus on how immigrants, refugees, and asylees contribute to their communities — creating positive economic value, through their participation in the workforce, and contributing to their local economy. In this discussion you will hear how Upwardly Global works alongside these workforce partners to deliver tailored career resources to immigrant, refugee, and asylee professionals and unleash their potential to secure skill-aligned careers and fully contribute.

Register for Upwardly Global's public meeting to learn more about how immigrants, refugees, and asylees are revitalizing communities and how we can build and strengthen these partnerships with local organizations so more communities can thrive. We hope to see you there!

For questions or additional information, please contact: Sylvia Manalo at sylvia@upwardlyglobal.org

From: Sylvia Manalo

To: Board of Supervisors (BOS); Docs, SF (LIB)

Cc: <u>Ana Leon; Joshua Winter</u>

Subject: Notice and Invitation for Upwardly Global Public Board Meeting, March 7, 2024

Date: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 12:20:19 PM

Attachments: Upwardly Global Notice of Public Board Meeting 03072024 Final.pdf

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

To the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors & San Francisco Main Library Government Greetings,

Please find attached the notice and invitation for Upwardly Global's public board meeting scheduled on <u>Thursday, March 7, 2024, from 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. PST / 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. EST.</u>

Upwardly Global Public Board Meeting

March 7, 2024, 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. PST / 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. EST

Topic: "Revitalizing Communities Through Workforce Partnerships" Registration Link: https://upwardlyglobal-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIpc-qrpzIoEtYinq32d-lMDZVpC97EOQiZ

Join Upwardly Global for a public board meeting to learn about our efforts to support the revitalization of communities through our partnerships with local organizations. We will share how these organizations contribute to their communities and support our immigrant, refugee, and asylee community.

We will be hosting a panel discussion that will focus on how immigrants, refugees, and asylees contribute to their communities — creating positive economic value, through their participation in the workforce, and contributing to their local economy. In this discussion you will hear how Upwardly Global works alongside these workforce partners to deliver tailored career resources to immigrant, refugee, and asylee professionals and unleash their potential to secure skill-aligned careers and fully contribute.

Register for Upwardly Global's public meeting to learn more about how immigrants, refugees, and asylees are revitalizing communities and how we can build and strengthen these partnerships with local organizations so more communities can thrive. We hope to see you there!

Thank you very much for your attention and assistance. If you have any questions about the public board meeting, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Kind regards,

Sylvia

Sylvia Manalo (she/her/hers) Strategic Project Manager

Upwardly Global

505 8th Avenue, Suite 1704, New York, NY 10018

Email: sylvia@upwardlyglobal.org

Tel: 212-219-8828 ext 231 www.upwardlyglobal.org



In compliance with data protection laws, Upwardly Global may store and process some personal data collected through this email. For more information on how Upwardly Global processes personal data, please see our privacy statement at https://www.upwardlyglobal.org/privacy-policy/.